

CHANGE ORDER

ORDER NO.: 2

DATE: May 24, 2022

AGREEMENT DATE: February 18, 2021

NAME OF PROJECT: 2020 Wastewater Collection System Improvements, CIP S-32

OWNER: City of Manor

CONTRACTOR: Guerra Underground, LLC

The following changes are hereby made to the CONTRACT DOCUMENTS:

1. Justification:

Item No. 1 - Bid Item #3 (Asphalt Repair) – add 198 LF @ \$58/LF = \$11,484

Item No. 2 - Change Order Item C.O.2 - 1 – Raising existing manhole 2E including concrete diamond to avoid ponding after pavement repairs – Lump Sum - \$3,975

Item No. 3 - Change Order Item C.O.2 - 2 – Abandon 330 linear feet of 6" wastewater line running parallel to the new line, remove 5 services from 6" line, and install 5 new services off new line – Lump Sum - \$28,927.47

Item No. 4 - Change Order Item C.O.2 - 5 – Cut & plug existing 6" gravity line – Lump Sum - \$702

Item No. 5 - Change Order Item C.O.2 - 3 – Trench safety for 5 new services – add 5 EA @ \$975/EA = \$4,875

Item No. 6 - Change Order Item C.O.2 - 4 – Pavement restoration for 5 new services – add 5 EA @ \$1,445.44/EA = \$7,227.20

2. Change to CONTRACT PRICE:

Original CONTRACT PRICE: \$418,097.00

Current CONTRACT PRICE adjusted by previous CHANGE ORDERS \$423,292

The CONTRACT PRICE due to this CHANGE ORDER will be increased by: \$57,190.67

New CONTRACT PRICE including this CHANGE ORDER will be: \$480,482.67

Approvals Required:

To be effective, this order must be signed by all parties to the Agreement if it changes the scope or objective of the PROJECT, or as may otherwise be required by the SUPPLEMENTAL GENERAL CONDITIONS.

Recommended by: Pauline M. Gray, P.E. Signed: *Pauline M. Gray*
Engineer

Ordered by: _____ Signed: _____
Owner

Accepted by: _____ Signed _____
Contractor